

<

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5936 OF 2012

MATHIARASAN S.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K.KALAIMANI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO.14921 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/09/2012 This Appeal and petition were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, AOR
Mr. S. Veernasamy, Adv.

CC 14921/2012 Ms. Meenakshi Arora, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. NO.5936 OF 2012

Issue notice.

S.L.P. (C) NO.....CC 14921 OF 2012

Permission to file the special leave petition is granted.
Issue notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.5564 of 2012.

Let notice be effected on the respondents in both the matters expeditiously.

In the meantime, the directions contained in the impugned judgment of the High Court, directing payment of Rs.25,000/-, as costs, by the Returning Officer and also granting liberty to the State to recover the monetary benefits enjoyed by the elected representative/appellant, Mathiarasan S., shall remain stayed.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar