

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5936 OF 2012
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

MATHIARASAN S.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K.KALAIMANI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 27607 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A. Radhakrishnan,Adv.

Mr. K. Vinod Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram,Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohit D. Ram,Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In C.A.No.5936/2012 notice addressed to respondent 6 and 9 have been returned with endorsement that respondent No.6 is working abroad and respondent No.9 has vacated the premises. Counsel for the appellant is directed to take fresh steps in correct address.

List the matters on 5.3.2013.

|
|s

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|