

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 27607
OF 2012**

Returning Office and
District Revenue Office ...Petitioner
Versus
K. Kalaimani & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed with main matter i.e Civil Appeal No. 5936 of 2012 before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 16th September, 2013, when the following order was passed:-

"SLP(C) No. 27607/2012

The Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take steps against the unserved respondents. It is further submitted that since Ms. Meenakshi Arora has been appointed as Senior Advocate, alternate arrangement is proposed to be taken.

List the matter on 25.11.2013."

Thereafter, the matter above mentioned was listed with main matter i.e Civil Appeal No. 5936 of 2012 before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 6th December, 2013, when the following order was passed:-

"CIVIL APPEAL NO.5936/2012

None for the appellant.

The ld. Counsel, Mr Mohit D Ram has cast his appearance on behalf of the respondent no.2.

Await the return of the service of the notice of alternative arrangement.

SLP(C) NO.27607/2012

The ld. Counsel for the appellant, Mr Mohit D Ram is present. He has stated that he will file the vakalatnama on behalf of the petitioner in a weeks' time.

List again on 13.1.2014."

Thereafter, the matter above mentioned was again listed with main matter i.e Civil Appeal No. 5936 of 2012 before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 7th May, 2014, when the following order was passed:-

"Civil Appeal No.5936/2012

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the unserved respondent No.2.

SLP(C) No.27607/2012

Mr.Mohit D.Ram, Ld.advocate appears for the respondent No.2. He seeks and is given six weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit. He has stated that the copies of the pleadings have not been provided to him by the petitioner. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to provide the copies of the pleadings to the Ld. counsel for the respondent No.2 within a week's time and file proof.

List again on 28.08.2014."

It is submitted that pursuant to order dated 16th September, 2013 Counsel for the Petitioner has not taken any steps for service on unserved Respondent Nos. 5, 6, 8 and 11 so far.

It is further submitted that notice for alternative arrangement has been issued to Sole Petitioner and A.D. Card duly signed has been received but no one has entered appearance on behalf of the Petitioner so far.

It is submitted that pursuant to order dated 6th December, 2013, no vakalatnama & appearance has been filed by the Counsel for the Petitioner so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 27th day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: * Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Advocate

You are requested to file Vakalatnama and appearance on behalf of the Petitioner as you have appeared on 7.5.2014 before Ld. Registrar's Court.