

The office report further states that the original record from the concerned High Court has not been received as yet. A reminder shall be issued.

Fresh notice of alternative arrangement shall be issued to the unserved respondent No.2 with utmost dispatch.

Service of notice to the respondent Nos. 6 & 9 has been dispensed with by order dated 16.09.2013 of this Court.

SLP(C) No.27607/2012

Mr.Monish Handa, Ld.advocate, appears for the petitioner. He seeks and is given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama.

Fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent Nos.5,6,8 & 11 shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner within a period of three weeks.

List again on 14.11.2014.

It is submitted that there are 12 respondents. A.D. Cards duly signed have been received from Respondent Nos. 1 to 4, 7, 9, 10 and 12 but no one has entered appearance so far. In respect of Respondent Nos. 5, 6, 8 and 11, neither A.D. Cards nor unserved covers containing notices have been received so far.

It is further submitted that Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Counsel for the Petitioner has been designated as a Senior Advocate and notice for alternative arrangement has been issued to sole petitioner and A.D. Card duly signed has been received but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service of notice is incomplete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 13th day of October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: * Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Advocate

You are requested to file Vakalatnama and appearance on behalf of the Petitioner as you have appeared on 6.12.2013 before Ld. Registrar's Court.

vk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR