

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 5936/2012

MATHIARASAN S.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K.KALAIMANI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27607/2012

(With appln.(s) for Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 28/08/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A. Radhakrishnan ,Adv.

Mr.Mohit D.Ram,adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Mohit D.Ram,adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No.5936/2012

The office report indicates that Service is complete as against the respondent Nos.1,3,5,7,8,10 & 11 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

The office report further states that the original record from the concerned High Court has not been received as yet. A reminder shall be issued.

Fresh notice of alternative arrangement shall be issued to the unserved respondent No.2 with utmost dispatch.

Service of notice to the respondent Nos. 6 & 9 has been dispensed with by order dated 16.09.2013 of this Court.

SLP(C) No.27607/2012

Mr.Monish Handa, Ld.advocate, appears for the petitioner. He seeks and is given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama.

Fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent Nos.5,6,8 & 11 shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner within a period of three weeks.

List again on 14.11.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB